OP \$65.00 3736999

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM386641

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alloutof, Inc.		06/01/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carlos Reis
Street Address:	501 Orange St.
City:	Redlands
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92373
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3736999	BANNED
Registration Number:	3737002	BANNED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8182444861

Email: john@alumitip.com

Correspondent Name: John Alumit

Address Line 1:135 S. Jackson Street, suite 200Address Line 4:Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Alumit
SIGNATURE:	/john alumit/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Banned_assignment_signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0121

900366727

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Alloutof, Inc ("Assignor"), a corporation of California, whose address is located at 12623 La Solana Dr., Redlands, CALIFORNIA 92373 has adopted, used and is using the trademarks, below, which are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
BANNED	3737002	January 12, 2010
BANNED	3736999	January 12, 2010

WHEREAS CARLOS REIS ("Assignee"), an individual of the United States with an address of 501 Orange St., Redlands, CALIFORNIA 92373, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registration thereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the above identified Registrations thereof.

	CIL	
By:		
	Carlos Reis, President	
	ALLOUTOF, INC.	
Date:_	6-1-16	

RECORDED: 06/03/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0122